(Re	RM PTO-1595 v 03/01) B No. 0651-0011 (exp. 5/31/2002)	12-06	6-2002	HEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
	To the Honorable Commissioner of Pater	1023	05593	ned original doc	uments or copy thereof.
1.	Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and addre	ess of receiving pa	rty(ies)
	Jan Jaskot Juliana Haddad-Ja	ıskot	Name: Logicba	ick, Inc.	01
Add	itional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	× NO 2 2 2 2	Internal Address	:	U.S. P 808147 2/02
3.	Nature of conveyance:		Street Address:	69 Centre Stree	t 6/0
	⊠ Assignment □ Merger				je
	☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change	of Name			
	Other		City: Thornhill,	Ontario Count	try: Canada Zip: L4J 1G2
Exe	ecution Date: November 27, 2002		Additional name(s) and	address(es) attache	d? ☐ Yes ☑ No
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s):	103081	47		
	If this document is being filed together with a	• •	• •	ne application is:	
	A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s	3)	
)				
	#3 - 56 第13 、 1991年(157 - 347)推入。				
4 (19)	40.00 Mr.	, Additional numbers a	ittached? ∐Yes ⊠No		
5.	Name and address of party to whom corresp concerning document should be mailed:	ondence	6. Total number of a	applications and p	atents involved: 1
	Name: Loren R. Hulse, MADSON & ME	TCALF	7. Total fee (37 CFF	₹ 3.41)	
	Internal Address:				
			■ Authorized to be c	harged to deposit	account (any deficiencies)
	Street Address: 15 West South Temple,	Suite 900			
			8. Deposit account	number:	
	City: Salt Lake City State: Utah ZII	P: 84101	13-0763	***	
	•		(Attach duplicate co	opy of this page if pa	ying by deposit account)
		DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE		
9.	Statement and signature.				
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the original document.	foregoing informati	on is true and correct	and any attached	copy is a true copy of the
		10	$\cap h$		
	Loren R. Hulse	m.K.	fila		per 2, 2002
	Name of Person Signing	Signature			Pate
	Total number of pa	iges including cove	er sheet, attachments,	and document:	4

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, JAN JASKOT and JULIANA HADDAD-JASKOT, both of

whose full post office address is, 35 Lowes Water Avenue, Markham, Ontario, L3R

7W5, Canada have invented certain new and useful improvements in a

LUMBAR SUPPORT DEVICE

(the "invention") for which they are executing on even date herewith, an Application for

Letters Patent of the United States of America;

AND WHEREAS, LOGICBACK INC., having its head office and principal

place of business at 69 Centre Street, Thornhill, Ontario, L4J 1G2, Canada has

acquired from the above inventors their right, title and interest in and to the said

invention for the United States of America, Canada and all other countries, and in the

said application and any Letters Patent that may be obtained therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and

in consideration of the sum of One Dollar to them in hand paid, the receipt of which is

hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, the said JAN

JASKOT and JULIANA HADDAD-JASKOT do hereby confirm that they have sold,

assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer to the said

LOGICBACK INC., its successors and assigns, their right, title and interest in and to the

said invention for the United States of America, Canada and for all other countries, and

in and to any Letters Patent that may be obtained therefor in the United States of

America, Canada and in any other country, and in and to any patent applications that

may be filed therefor, including any divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part,

extensions, or reissues of said patent applications filed in any country;

AND the said JAN JASKOT and JULIANA HADDAD-JASKOT hereby

covenant and agree to do all such things and to execute without further consideration

such further lawful documents, assurances, application, and other instruments as may

PATENT FI: 013540 FRA

REEL: 013540 FRAME: 0660

reasonably be required to obtain Letters Patent for the said invention and vest the same in **LOGICBACK INC.**, its successors and assigns.

JAN JASKOT and JULIANA HADDAD-JASKOT hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks to issue said United States Patent to LOGICBACK INC. of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for its sole use and behalf; and for the use and behalf of its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by them had this assignment not been made.

	Executed	on	this	27th	day	of) mem	res	,	2002	at
Toronto,	Ontario, Canad	da.									

JAN JASKOT

Dec	larat	lion	of \	Νi	tne	22
ucu	ıaıa					

1, Fraser D. Roward	, hereby declare that I was personally
present and did see the above named pe	rson sign and execute the forgoing

Signature of Witness

PATENT REEL: 013540 FRAME: 0661

Executed on this27 d	lay of November, 2002 at
Foronto, Ontario, Canada.	
	JULIANA HADDAD-JASKOT
	Juliar Hadad Jartot
Declaration of Witness	
, Fraser D. Roward	, hereby declare that I was personally
present and did see the above named person	on sign and execute the forgoing

RECORDED: 12/02/2002

Signature of Witness

PATENT REEL: 013540 FRAME: 0662